

BID TABULATION - AS REVISED BY ADDENDUM 1

BID TABULATION - AS REVISED BY ADDENDUM 1								BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
Project #6-2018 Williams County Commissioners / Williams County Engineer LOVE'S TRAVEL STOP SANITARY SEWER 14553 STATE ROUTE 49 EDON, OHIO 43518 Williams County, Ohio				WILLIAMS COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 12953 County Road G Bryan, OH 43506 Phone 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Bid Opening: July 19, 2018 @ 11:00 AM				Bryan Excavating, LLC Bryan, Ohio 419-630-0003		Vernon Nagel, Inc. Napoleon, Ohio 419-592-3861		Core Construction & Development, Inc. Pompano Beach, Florida 352-484-8223	
No.	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.11	\$24,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$15,650.00	\$1,721.50	
2	832	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROLS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,216.00	\$18,216.00	
3	659	SEEDING MULCHING / RESTORATION	SY	1,500	\$1.80	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.40	\$8,100.00	
5	604	MANHOLE (48" SANITARY) DO NOT BID	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	
6	604	MANHOLE (CONNECT TO EXISTING)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
6	603	4" PVC FORCE MAIN SDR 26 (OPEN CUT)	FT	1,688	\$42.00	\$70,896.00	\$30.00	\$50,640.00	\$65.00	\$109,720.00	\$36.20	\$61,105.60	
7	603	4" PVC FORCE MAIN SDR 26 (JACK AND BORE W/16" STEEL CASING)	FT	329	\$564.00	\$185,556.00	\$390.00	\$128,310.00	\$220.00	\$72,380.00	\$265.20	\$87,250.80	
8	604	AIR RELIEF VALVE	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$6,110.00	\$18,330.00	
9	603	8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PVC SDR 35	FT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$38.90	\$778.00	
10	SPECIAL	PREPACKAGED PUMP STATION (PUBLIC LOVE'S SITE)	EA	1	\$169,895.00	\$169,895.00	\$171,995.00	\$171,995.00	\$172,980.00	\$172,980.00	\$224,400.00	\$224,400.00	
11	603	4" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
12	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	
13	SPECIAL	PUMP STATION INSTALLATION & CONNECT 6" BUILDING SEWER TO WETWEL	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,470.00	\$5,470.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
TOTAL ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES			\$558,236.00			BASE BID		\$478,845.00		\$543,200.00		\$462,101.90	
ALT	1	"OR EQUAL" PREPACKAGED PUMP STATION - 1 EA.				ALTERNATE 1		\$119,216.00		\$115,360.00		No Bid	
ALT	2	4" HDPE FORCE MAIN, FUSION WELD OR ELECTROFUSION COUPLING (JACK AND BORE W/16" STEEL CASING) 329 FT.				ALTERNATE 2		No Bid		\$76,657.00		\$103,766.60	